PROJECT NO. 2019-009 MATTOON ILLINOIS May 22, 2019 ADDENDUM NO. 1 PAGE 1 OF 1

ADDENDUM NO. 1

The following shall be added to and become part of the Specifications for the above referenced project.

ITEM NO. 1

Section 01110, Part 1, 1.03, A 1, *Revise to read:* Coordinate Work schedule with the College. This project and bid will be taken to the Board of Trustees meeting on July 15, 2019 for approval. Coordination of the work schedule can begin after Board approval is granted.

LAKE LAND COLLEGE Vice President for Business Services 5001 Lake Land Boulevard Mattoon, Illinois 61938 ADDENDUM NO. 1 May 22, 2019 Project No. 2019-009

FIRE TANK PROJECT

Unless this ADDENDUM NO. 1 is signed and attached to your Proposal, your Proposal will be considered irregular.

| PROSPECTIVE VENDOR: | |
|---------------------|--|
| Signed By: | |